IMLAY CITY ELECTION COMMISSION 150 N MAIN STREET IMLAY CITY, MI 48444

TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024 6:00 PM

ELECTION CHAIRPERSON/CLERK DAWN SAWICKI-FRANZ MAYOR PRO TEM TED SADLER COMMISSIONER BOB TANIS

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES April 02, 2024
- 5. CITIZEN FROM THE FLOOR
- 6. NEW BUSINESS A. RESOLUTION 2024-10 TO DELEGATE CERTAIN ELECTION COMMISSION DUTIES TO THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

B. APPROVAL OF BALLOTS FOR THE AUGUST 06, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY INCLUDING THE EARLY VOTING DATES OF SATURDAY, JULY 27, 2024 THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 04, 2024

- 1. Ballots Precinct 1 & 2
- 2. Publication of Clerk in office Saturday, August 3, 2024 7 AM-3 PM and Publication Election Day Hours Tuesday, August 6, 2024 7 AM-8 PM
- 3. Publication Early Voting Saturday, July 27, 2024-Sunday August 4, 2024 with canvassing at Imlay Township, 682 Fairgrounds Road, Imlay Township, MI 48444 on Tuesday, August 6, 8 PM

C. APPOINTMENT OF ELECTION INSPECTORS AND RECEIVING BOARD MEMBERS

1. Patricia Arnaud, Amanda Barth, Janice Fearnley, Robert Fearnley, Cindy Gould, Ayleen Hernandez, Pauline Hipsky-Jewell, Joanne Majerle, Kendra Maupin, Renee Mazey, Mary Snow, Cynthia Stroebel, Tina Young and County Auxiliary Inspectors if needed

D. APPROVAL OF THE PUBLIC ACCURACY DESIGNEES

1. Clerk Dawn Sawicki-Franz and Deputy Clerk Tina Young with Public Accuracy Tests Countywide Publication by Lapeer County Clerk on Monday, July 15th at 1:00 PM -Published in The County Press as a joint publication to share costs 2. Public Accuracy Tests have been posted on our front vestibule as a Public Notice

7. OTHER BUSINESS

8. ADJOURNMENT